

MEDIA RELEASE

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO AND SWEDEN SEEK TO DEVELOP BILATERAL RELATIONS

PORT OF SPAIN: 14TH FEBRUARY, 2018

On 6th February, 2018, Senator the Honourable Dennis Moses, Minister of Foreign and CARICOM Affairs welcomed Her Excellency Elisabeth Eklund, newly appointed Ambassador of the Kingdom of Sweden resident in Stockholm, Sweden, during a Courtesy Call at the Ministry's headquarters. The Courtesy Call on Minister Moses preceded Ambassador Eklund's presentation of her Letters of Credence to the President of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago.

During the meeting, discussions focussed on developing the bilateral relationship between the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago and the Kingdom of Sweden.

Commenting on this, Ambassador Eklund expressed Sweden's wish to expand bilateral relations with Trinidad and Tobago, and also highlighted Sweden's keen interests in developing bilateral cooperation in the areas of Human Rights and Gender Equality. Minister Moses remarked that Trinidad and Tobago also shared Sweden's desire to expand bilateral relations and underlined that this country looked forward to exploring opportunities for cooperation with the Kingdom of Sweden.

Levels 10 – 14 Tower C International Waterfront Complex 1A Wrightson Road Port of Spain Republic of Trinidad and Tobago Tel: (868) 623-6894 Fax: (868) 623-5853 E-mail: <u>communications@foreign.gov.tt</u> Website: <u>www.foreign.gov.tt</u>



Government of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AND CARICOM AFFAIRS

- 2 -



Senator the Honourable Dennis Moses, Minister of Foreign and CARICOM Affairs greets Her Excellency Elisabeth Eklund, newly appointed Ambassador of the Kingdom of Sweden during a Courtesy Call at the Ministry's headquarters on 6th February, 2018.

Ministry of Foreign and CARICOM Affairs

Levels 10 – 14 Tower C International Waterfront Complex 1A Wrightson Road Port of Spain Republic of Trinidad and Tobago Tel: (868) 623-6894 Fax: (868) 623-5853 E-mail: <u>communications@foreign.gov.tt</u> Website: <u>www.foreign.gov.tt</u>